

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-50.00 %	200,000.00	25.00 %
			160,000.00	80,000.00	-80,000.00		40,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-18.75 %	10,000.00	56.25 %
			6,400.00	5,200.00	-1,200.00		3,600.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 1637.0000	L.F.			-40.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			5.0000	3.0000	-2.0000		2.0000
			8,185.00	4,911.00	-3,274.00		1,637.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 8966.0000	L.F.			-50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			2.0000	1.0000	-1.0000		0.0000
			17,932.00	8,966.00	-8,966.00		0.0000
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 15242.0000	L.F.			-30.00 %	1.6500	-34.00 %
			2.5000	1.7500	-0.7500		-12,955.70
			38,105.00	26,673.50	-11,431.50		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 32.0000	EACH			-15.00 %	130.0000	-18.75 %
			160.0000	136.0000	-24.0000		-18.75 %
			5,120.00	4,352.00	-768.00		-960.00
7	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 87000.0000	L.F.			-60.00 %	0.0600	-40.00 %
			0.1000	0.0400	-0.0600		-40.00 %
			8,700.00	3,480.00	-5,220.00		-3,480.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 4436.0000	L.F.			11.11 %	1.5000	66.67 %
			0.9000	1.0000	0.1000		66.67 %
			3,992.40	4,436.00	443.60		2,661.60
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 3545.0000	L.F.			-47.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %
			4.0000	2.1000	-1.9000		-50.00 %
			14,180.00	7,444.50	-6,735.50		-7,090.00
SURFACING							
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 46.5000	TON			214.29 %	50.0000	42.86 %
			35.0000	110.0000	75.0000		42.86 %
			1,627.50	5,115.00	3,487.50		697.50

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
11	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	46.0000	TON	35.0000	110.0000	214.29 %	100.0000	185.71 %	
			1,610.00	5,060.00	3,450.00	4,600.00	2,990.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,420.00	15,420.00		15,420.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
13	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	18820.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.8000	-5.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			75,280.00	71,516.00	-3,764.00	75,280.00	0.00	
15	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE							
	642.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,704.00	5,778.00	-1,926.00	6,420.00	-1,284.00	
16	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT							
	442.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.5000	-72.50 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			8,840.00	2,431.00	-6,409.00	8,840.00	0.00	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22							
	3000.0000	TON	38.0000	36.0000	-5.26 %	45.0000	18.42 %	
			114,000.00	108,000.00	-6,000.00	135,000.00	21,000.00	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22							
	12420.0000	TON	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			496,800.00	434,700.00	-62,100.00	521,640.00	24,840.00	
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22							
	175.0000	TON	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	-44.00 %	
			13,125.00	13,125.00	0.00	7,350.00	-5,775.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,324.00	18,324.00		18,324.00		
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,216.00	12,216.00		12,216.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
22	STREET CLEANING							
	80.0000	HR	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	110.0000	37.50 %	
			6,400.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	8,800.00	2,400.00	
23	INLET PROTECTION							
	14.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,400.00	700.00	-700.00	1,050.00	-350.00	
24	CATCH BASIN TEMPORARY COVER							
	33.0000	EACH	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	100.0000	566.67 %	
			495.00	627.00	132.00	3,300.00	2,805.00	
25	SILT FENCE							
	2648.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			13,240.00	15,888.00	2,648.00	10,592.00	-2,648.00	
26	WATTLE							
	805.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.5000	-75.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			8,050.00	2,012.50	-6,037.50	3,220.00	-4,830.00	
27	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
28	EXTRUDED CURB							
	10585.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.6000	20.00 %	3.9500	31.67 %	
			31,755.00	38,106.00	6,351.00	41,810.75	10,055.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB							
	90.0000	L.F.	28.0000	16.0000	-42.86 %	20.0000	-28.57 %	
			2,520.00	1,440.00	-1,080.00	1,800.00	-720.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	14378.0000	L.F.	11.0000	12.5000	13.64 %	12.3500	12.27 %	
			158,158.00	179,725.00	21,567.00	177,568.30	19,410.30	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	14.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,230.0000	2.50 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	
			16,800.00	17,220.00	420.00	16,800.00	0.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	13.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,910.0000	-4.50 %	1,875.0000	-6.25 %	
			26,000.00	24,830.00	-1,170.00	24,375.00	-1,625.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	19.0000	EACH	400.0000	550.0000	37.50 %	525.0000	31.25 %	
			7,600.00	10,450.00	2,850.00	9,975.00	2,375.00	
34	RETROFIT PLATE FOR TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	360.0000	80.00 %	345.0000	72.50 %	
			2,000.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	3,450.00	1,450.00	
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	385.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.5000	6.25 %	8.1000	1.25 %	
			3,080.00	3,272.50	192.50	3,118.50	38.50	
36	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	42.0000	L.F.	16.0000	5.7000	-64.38 %	5.4500	-65.94 %	
			672.00	239.40	-432.60	228.90	-443.10	
37	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	19,000.0000	21,500.0000	13.16 %	20,610.0000	8.47 %	
			19,000.00	21,500.00	2,500.00	20,610.00	1,610.00	
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
39	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	7,300.0000	143.33 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	14,600.00	8,600.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 640.0000	HR	35.0000 22,400.00	37.0000 23,680.00	5.71 % 1,280.00	35.0000 22,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
41	PAINT LINE 64423.0000	L.F.	0.0900 5,798.07	0.1000 6,442.30	11.11 % 644.23	0.1600 10,307.68	77.78 % 4,509.61	
42	PAINTED DROP LANE LINE 339.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,356.00	0.9000 305.10	-77.50 % -1,050.90	1.0000 339.00	-75.00 % -1,017.00	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 10700.0000	L.F.	3.0000 32,100.00	3.0000 32,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 16,050.00	-50.00 % -16,050.00	
44	PLASTIC SKIP WIDE LINE 425.0000	L.F.	1.0000 425.00	1.2500 531.25	25.00 % 106.25	1.5000 637.50	50.00 % 212.50	
45	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 115.0000	S.F.	2.0000 230.00	8.5000 977.50	325.00 % 747.50	5.0000 575.00	150.00 % 345.00	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE 130.0000	L.F.	8.0000 1,040.00	10.5000 1,365.00	31.25 % 325.00	9.0000 1,170.00	12.50 % 130.00	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	50.0000 900.00	89.0000 1,602.00	78.00 % 702.00	65.0000 1,170.00	30.00 % 270.00	
48	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	100.0000 800.00	100.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 600.00	-25.00 % -200.00	
49	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	80.0000 480.00	165.0000 990.00	106.25 % 510.00	150.0000 900.00	87.50 % 420.00	
50	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 43.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,075.00	32.0000 1,376.00	28.00 % 301.00	15.0000 645.00	-40.00 % -430.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 23.0900	HUND	160.0000 3,694.40	195.0000 4,502.55	21.88 % 808.15	179.0000 4,133.11	11.87 % 438.71
52	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.9300	HUND	350.0000 2,425.50	340.0000 2,356.20	-2.86 % -69.30	350.0000 2,425.50	0.00 % 0.00
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 87000.0000	L.F.	0.1200 10,440.00	0.0500 4,350.00	-58.33 % -6,090.00	0.3000 26,100.00	150.00 % 15,660.00
54	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		15,127.00	19,500.00	28.91 % 4,373.00	19,000.00	25.60 % 3,873.00
55	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 4593 L.S.		28,000.00	62,000.00	121.43 % 34,000.00	60,000.00	114.29 % 32,000.00
56	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 732 L.S.		16,200.00	26,000.00	60.49 % 9,800.00	25,000.00	54.32 % 8,800.00
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS L.S.		45,000.00	61,500.00	36.67 % 16,500.00	60,000.00	33.33 % 15,000.00
58	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %
59	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	1,050.0000 2,100.00	162.50 % 1,300.00
60	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	1,310.0000 3,930.00	31.00 % 930.00
61	DIRECTIONAL BORING 400.0000	L.F.	50.0000 20,000.00	65.0000 26,000.00	30.00 % 6,000.00	60.0000 24,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
62	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-48.01 %		-51.94 %
			38,850.25	20,200.00	-18,650.25	18,670.00	-20,180.25
63	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	L.S.			-42.76 %		-44.96 %
			9,084.35	5,200.00	-3,884.35	5,000.00	-4,084.35
64	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	L.S.			1,311.76 %		1,311.76 %
			850.00	12,000.00	11,150.00	12,000.00	11,150.00
65	COMMUNICATION CABLE AND INTERFACE	L.S.			109.33 %		98.31 %
			4,538.25	9,500.00	4,961.75	9,000.00	4,461.75
66	VIDEO, VOICE & DATA DIST. AND TRANS. SYSTEM	L.S.			733.33 %		733.33 %
			240.00	2,000.00	1,760.00	2,000.00	1,760.00
67	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-20.00 %		100.00 %
	1280.0000		4.0000	3.2000	-1,024.00	8.0000	5,120.00
			5,120.00	4,096.00	-1,024.00	10,240.00	5,120.00
68	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			212.50 %		350.00 %
	2.0000		2,000.0000	6,250.0000	8,500.00	9,000.0000	14,000.00
			4,000.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	18,000.00	14,000.00
69	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-58.00 %		140.00 %
	300.0000		5.0000	2.1000	-870.00	12.0000	2,100.00
			1,500.00	630.00	-870.00	3,600.00	2,100.00
70	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			149.24 %		454.99 %
			9,910.00	24,700.00	14,790.00	55,000.00	45,090.00
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			34.00 %		2.86 %
	3600.0000		35.0000	46.9000	42,840.00	36.0000	3,600.00
			126,000.00	168,840.00	42,840.00	129,600.00	3,600.00
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY			-10.71 %		-42.86 %
	160.0000		70.0000	62.5000	-1,200.00	40.0000	-4,800.00
			11,200.00	10,000.00	-1,200.00	6,400.00	-4,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
73	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	640.0000	HR	40.0000	49.5000	23.75 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			25,600.00	31,680.00	6,080.00	26,880.00	1,280.00	
74	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	196.0000	S.F.	10.0000	17.0000	70.00 %	28.0000	180.00 %	
			1,960.00	3,332.00	1,372.00	5,488.00	3,528.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
75	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	8.0000	C.Y.	40.4500	90.0000	122.50 %	150.0000	270.83 %	
			323.60	720.00	396.40	1,200.00	876.40	
76	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			400.00 %		604.00 %	
			5,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	35,200.00	30,200.00	
77	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	18.0000	EACH	200.0000	280.0000	40.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			3,600.00	5,040.00	1,440.00	3,600.00	0.00	
78	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1							
	3910.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.7000	7.00 %	10.2500	2.50 %	
			39,100.00	41,837.00	2,737.00	40,077.50	977.50	
79	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	8.0000	EACH	180.0000	115.0000	-36.11 %	110.0000	-38.89 %	
			1,440.00	920.00	-520.00	880.00	-560.00	
80	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	890.0000	-11.00 %	850.0000	-15.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,780.00	-220.00	1,700.00	-300.00	
81	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	33.0000	EACH	300.0000	220.0000	-26.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			9,900.00	7,260.00	-2,640.00	8,250.00	-1,650.00	
82	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	1,000.0000	233.33 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			300.00	1,000.00	700.00	500.00	200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A014 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006405 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1331
 HWY : SR 099,599
 TITLE : SR 99 AND SR 599
 NB OFF RAMP TO SB SR 599/S 116TH
 AND I-5 TO SR 99 - PAVING & SIGNAL
 02A014
 PROJECT : , STP-PM02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
 6819 S 228TH ST 19220 NE 80TH
 KENT, WA 98032-2961 98053-9402
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 REDMOND WA 980730845
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 75500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
83	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
84	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	7,000.00	0.00 %	7,000.00	0.00 %
85	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
86	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-80.00 %	3,500.00	-30.00 %
			1,000.00	-4,000.00		-1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,903,537.32	0.21%	\$2,164,408.04	13.70%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,903,537.32	0.21%	\$2,164,408.04	13.70%